

ERIE COUNTY LEGISLATURE HON. JOHN J. MILLS

LEGISLATOR

RFP

May 10, 2012

Robert M. Graber, Clerk Erie County Legislature 92 Franklin St., 4th Floor Buffalo, NY 14202

RE: Abstention on COMM. 3E-12(2012)

Dear Mr. Graber:

Pursuant to Rule 2.21 of the Rules of Order of the Erie County Legislature and in accordance with Section 5b of Erie County Local Law No. 10 - 1989, my abstention to the above referenced communication was due to being named in the communication to serve on the Erie County Sewer District No. 3 Board of Managers.

Sincerely,

John J. Mills

Erie County Legislator - 11th District